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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

LAFAYETTE DIVISION 
 

IN RE: 
 
PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE, LLC, et al. 
 
 DEBTORS 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *  

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

CASE NO. 16-50740 
 
CHAPTER 11 
 
JOINTLY ADMINISTERED 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 
 

 Alan H. Goodman (La. Bar No. 6131) of Breazeale, Sachse & Wilson, L.L.P., hereby 

makes his appearance in this matter as counsel for CHRISTUS Health.  Mr. Goodman hereby 

files this Notice of Appearance to request that copies of all pleadings served in this case be 

served upon the undersigned at the following address or via the ECF system.   

Dated: New Orleans, Louisiana 
 

July 1, 2016. 

     BREAZEALE, SACHSE & WILSON, L.L.P. 

 

     By: s/Alan H. Goodman     
      Alan H. Goodman (Bar # 6131) 
      alan.goodman@bswllp.com 
      909 Poydras Street, Suite 1500 
      New Orleans, LA 70112 
      Telephone:  (504) 619-1800 
      Fax:  (504) 584-5452 
 
     Attorneys for CHRISTUS Health 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on July 1, 2016, I electronically filed the foregoing Notice of 

Appearance by using the CM/ECF system which will send a notice of electronic filing to the 
following CM/ECF participants:  Bradley L. Drell (bdrell@goldweems.com, 
ddrago@goldweems.com;slouviere@goldweems.com); George C. Freeman 
(gfreeman@barrassousdin.com); Kimberly L. Humbles (kimberly.humbles@la.gov); J. Eric 
Lockridge (eric.lockridge@keanmiller.com, Brenda.seneca@keanmiller.com); Armistead M. 
Long (along@gordonarata.com, sroberts@gordonarata.com); Thomas J. Lutkewitte 
(tlutkewitte@favretlaw.com); Gail Bowen McCulloch (gail.mcculloch@usdoj.gov); Barbara B. 
Parsons (bparsons@steffeslaw.com, akujawa@steffeslaw.com; bparsons@ecf.courtdrive.com); 
Richard J. Reynolds (rreynolds@ahmgt.com); Ronald J. Savoie (ronnie@jlaw.net, 
bob@jlaw.net; konrad@jlaw.net; kincaid@jlaw.net; terry@jlaw.net); Mark P. Seyler 
(mseyler@barkleythompson.com); Catherine Noel Steffes (nsteffes@steffeslaw.com); William 
E. Steffes (bsteffes@steffeslaw.com, akujawa@steffeslaw.com; bsteffes@ecf.courtdrive.com); 
Office of U. S. Trustee (USTPRegion05.SH.ECF@usdoj.gov); Stephen D. Wheelis 
(steve@wheelis-rozanski.com); and to the following via U.S. Mail, postage prepaid: 

 
Trent McMorris 
Oscar L. Shoenfelt, III 
2109 Perkins Road 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
 

 

 
 
      /s/ Alan H. Goodman     
     Alan H. Goodman 
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